UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY, DISNEY STREAMING SERVICES LLC, and HULU LLC,

Petitioners

v.

WAG ACQUISITION, LLC Patent Owner

U.S. Pat. No. 9,762,636

Inter Partes Review Case No. IPR2022-01227

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF HENRY HOUH, PH.D.



Case IPR2022-01227 Patent 9,762,636

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner hereby submits this Notice of Deposition of Henry Houh, Ph.D. in connection with IPR2022-01227 and IPR2022-01228.

As agreed by counsel for the parties, the deposition will take place remotely on April 10, 2023, starting at 10:00 A.M. Eastern Time. The deposition will be conducted via remote videoconference technology. The deposition will take place before a Notary Public or other officer duly authorized to administer oaths. The deposition testimony will be recorded by at least stenographic means.

Dated: March 31, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Ronald Abramson/

Ronald Abramson (Attorney for Patent Owner) Reg. No. 34,762 212-257-1630



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on March 31, 2023, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Henry Houh, Ph.D. was provided to the Petitioners by filing through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case Tracking System and via email, as authorized in Petitioners' mandatory notices, by serving the following email address:

DLA-Disney-IPR@us.dlapiper.com

Dated: March 31, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Ronald Abramson/

Ronald Abramson (Attorney for Patent Owner) Reg. No. 34,762 212-257-1630

